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Sandra Cerda sacerda@bu.edu 
Pathology and 
Laboratory Medicine/ 
Cytopathology 

BUSM Clinician Educator 

 Educator curriculum 
development 

 Cytopathology/Surgical 
pathology correlation 
quality improvement 

 

 

Laurie M. 
Douglass 

Laurie.douglass@bmc.org 
Pediatrics and 
Neurology/Child 
Neurology 

BUSM 
Clinician 
Educator/Scientist  

 Pediatric 
Epilepsy/Seizures 

 Dietary rx for epilepsy 

 Seizures in extremely 
premature infants 

 Seizures and the 
developing brain 

 Improving methods for 
seizure identification 

 Epileptic 
encephalopathies 

 Transitioning care for 
young adults with 
seizures 

 Medical Education for 
Child Neurology 
Residents 

mailto:sacerda@bu.edu
mailto:Laurie.douglass@bmc.org
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A. Rani Elwy relwy@bu.edu 
Health Law, Policy and 
Management 

SPH 
Behavioral and 
Implementation 
Scientist 

 Access to mental 
health care 

 Difficult conversations 
between patients and 
providers 

 Complementary and 
integrative medicine 
effectiveness 

 Dissemination and 
implementation 
science 

 

Avneesh 
Gupta 

avgupta@bu.edu 
Radiology/Abdominal 
Imaging 

BUSM Clinician Educator 

 Residency training 

 Mentoring of trainees 

 Didactic and case-
based lecture series 

 Teaching at the reading 
workstation 

 Hepatobiliary imaging 
research. 

 

Anna DePold 
Hohler 

hohlera@bu.edu Neurology BUSM Clinician Educator 
 Parkinson’s disease 

 Medical Student 
education 

mailto:relwy@bu.edu
mailto:avgupta@bu.edu
mailto:hohlera@bu.edu
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Liz Klings klingon@bu.edu Medicine/Pulmonary BUSM Clinician Scientist 

 Pulmonary 
complications of sickle 
cell disease 

 Mechanisms of 
endothelial 
dysfunction in sickle 
cell disease 

 Pathophysiology of 
pulmonary 
hypertension 

 

Karin S. 
Leschly 

karin@leschly.com Family Medicine BUSM Clinician 
 Primary Care 

 Quality Improvement/ 
Practice Redesign 

 

Jane 
Liebschutz 

Jane.liebschutz@bmc.org 
Medicine/General 
Internal Medicine 

BUSM Clinician Scientist 

 

 Opioid prescribing 

 Addiction 

 Violence 

 Physician wellness 

 Faculty development 

mailto:klingon@bu.edu
mailto:karin@leschly.com
mailto:Jane.liebschutz@bmc.org
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Jack Maypole jmaypole@bu.edu Pediatrics  BUSM Clinician Educator 

 Complex care 

 Program innovation 

 Patient 
communication 

 

Claudio 
Morera 

Claudio.morera@bmc.org 
Pediatrics 
Pediatric 
Gastroenterology 

BUSM Clinician 

 Pediatric 
Gastroenterology 

 Cultural competence 

 Delivery of care 

 

Tuhina Neogi tneogi@bu.edu 
Medicine/Clinical 
Epidemiology Unit and 
Rheumatology 

BUSM Clinician Scientist 

 Clinical research 

 Osteoarthritis 

 Gout 

 Methodology, 
classification and 
response criteria 

mailto:jmaypole@bu.edu
mailto:Claudio.morera@bmc.org
mailto:tneogi@bu.edu
http://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiA66WXpL7KAhUD4D4KHbJrAEEQjRwIBw&url=http://www.childrenshospital.org/doctors/claudio-morera&psig=AFQjCNHWBfhNUGt4gowHH9f9FCMujCGS_Q&ust=1453581758251389
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Elizabeth N. 
Pearce 

epearce@bu.edu 
Medicine/Endocrinology, 
Diabetes, and Nutrition 

BUSM Clinician Scientist 

 Thyroid disease in 
pregnancy 

 Iodine nutrition 

 Effects of 
environmental thyroid 
disruptors 

 Effects of subclinical 
thyroid dysfunction 

 

Maria I. 
Ramirez 

mramirez@bu.edu Medicine/Pulmonary BUSM Basic Scientist 

 Lung Epithelium 

 Lung Development 

 Gene Regulation 

 Epigenetics 

 

Susannah 
Rowe 

srowe@bu.edu Ophthalmology BUSM Clinician Educator 

 Special needs 
populations 

 Patient safety and 
quality 

mailto:epearce@bu.edu
mailto:mramirez@bu.edu
mailto:srowe@bu.edu
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Frederick L. 
Ruberg 
(Rick) 

frruberg@bu.edu 
Primary: Medicine/ 
Cardiovascular Medicine 
Secondary: Radiology 

BUSM Clinician Scientist 

 Cardiac Imaging 

 Infiltrative 
Cardiomyopathy 

 Education and Training 

 

Jarrett 
Rushmore 

rushmore@bu.edu 
Anatomy and 
Neurobiology 

BUSM Basic Scientist 

 Neuroscience 

 Neurophysiology 

 Neuroanatomy 

 Education 

 

Jeff 
Schneider 

Jeffrey.schneider@bmc.org 
Emergency 
Medicine/Graduate 
Medical Education 

BUSM Clinician Educator 

 Graduate medical 
education 

 Trainee assessment 
and evaluation  

mailto:frruberg@bu.edu
mailto:rushmore@bu.edu
mailto:Jeffrey.schneider@bmc.org
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Deborah J. 
Stearns-
Kurosawa 

dstearns@bu.edu 
Pathology and 
Laboratory Medicine 

BUSM Research Scientist 

 Infectious diseases 

 Sepsis 

 Coagulopathies 

 Translational medicine 

 Animal model 
development 

 

Catharine 
Wang 

clwang@bu.edu 
Community Health 
Sciences 

SPH 
Behavioral 
Scientist 

 Public health 
genomics 

 Cancer prevention and 
control 

 Health (risk) 
communication 

 Health literacy 

 Disparities  

 E-health 

 

Laura F White lfwhite@bu.edu Biostatistics SPH 
Population 
Scientist 

 Infectious diseases 

 Disease outbreak 
modeling 

 Public health 
surveillance 

 Air pollution 

 

mailto:dstearns@bu.edu
mailto:clwang@bu.edu
mailto:lfwhite@bu.edu

